Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James Ralph & Steven Tatar	Name: OsteoTools, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 University Plaza
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2003	
Assignment Merger	City Harbards
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hackensack
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:07601
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/200,355	B, Patent No.(s)
10/200,333	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jane Grinch	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Soute 405	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 University Plaza	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hackensack	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip; 07801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 06/06
Phone Number: 201-489-2992	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 201-480-0442	Authorized User Name
Ernail Address: jgrinch@cowengrlnch.com	Admonzed Oser Name
9. Signature:	D Jun 9,3005
/Signature	Date
Nancy A. Bird Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Marile Or nerson Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016319 FRAME: 0036 : NANCY A. BIRD, ESQ. **Rightfåx** PHONE NO. : 973 761 0535

Jun. 09 2005 02:25PM P4

FROM : NANCY A. BIRD, ESG.

PHONE NO. : 973 761 0535

Apr. 02 2005 01:51PM P3

FROM : NANCY A. BIRD, ESQ.

PHONE NO. : 973 761 0535

Jun. 11 2023 04:50PM 22

COAPCIENT AL
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION + Information Docket Number 1R1

Whereas we, James Ralph of Seaside Park, New Jersey, & Steven Tatar of Montville, New Jersey, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BIOABSORBABLE PLUGS CONTAINING DRUGS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 22, 2002

Application Number 10/200, 355, and

Whereas, OsteoTools, LLC, here referred to "assigned" whose mailing address is

1 Novel 3174 Flater House, Sack W.3
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tide and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30 day of June, 2003 at First under Book
State of V 5 SS (Signature)
State of SS (Signature) County of CCFAW
Before me personally appeared said James Ralph and acknowledged the foregoing
Instrument to be his free act and deed thisday of June, 2003.
Seal
JOHN WANTE Z
NOTABLE OF NEW LEASTY LAND TO THE WAY AND THE PARTY LAND TO THE PARTY LAND THE PARTY LAND TO THE PARTY
Executed this 30 day of June, 2003 at First union Rem 1
ff & The
State of VJ SS: (Signature)
County of COLEDAN
Before me personally appeared said Steve Tatar and acknowledged the Koregoing
trastrument to be his free act and deed this day of June, 2003.
Seel
NOTAR AND THE SECOND SE
My Constitution of the con
ANOSCOTOONASSIONMENT OF PATERT APPLICATIONDOINN Number IRLides

PATENT

REEL: 016319 FRAME: 0037



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



MAY 11, 2005

PTAS

7001871844

JANE GRINCH SUITE 405 1 UNIVERSITY PLAZA HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700167184

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. COCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT RECORD TO EQUAL LATER WITH WITH OFFICE ACUST TO DECEMBER OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUM 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT** REEL: 016319 FRAME: 0038

Law Offices of Nancy A. Bird 231 Walton Avenue, So. Orange, N.J. 07079

E-mail: nancyalicebird@aol.com Phone: (973)-761-0714 Fax: (973)-761-0535

DATE:

June 9, 2005

TO:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services

RE:

Application Serial No. 10/200,355

FAX NO.:

(703) 306-5995

FROM:

Nancy A. Bird

RE DOCKET #: JR1

Total pages (including cover):

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (one page)

Credit Card Payment Form (one page)

Assignment (one page)

USPTO Facsimile Transmission Sheet (one page)

Notice of Non-Recordation of Document (one page)

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2005.

Cimpton

Signature

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Filename: USPTO fax cover Assignmt JR1

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server softv/are from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 703-308-9723

To:

Name:

JANE GRINCH

Company:

SUITE 405

Fax Number: 19737610535

Vaice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	186.TXT
3	Document 1, Batch 444842
4	Document 3, Batch 444842
5	Non-Microfilm

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, May 12, 2005 7:48:26 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

PATENT REEL: 016319 FRAME: 0040